

THERMAX LIMITED

CSR Annual Action Plan (FY 2024-25)

This is proprietary document of Thermax Limited



Thermax Limited CSR Annual Action Plan 2024-25

Sr. No.	Name of The Project (Brief)	Sector / Schedule VII Clause	Location	Mode of implementation (Direct /	Budgeted Fund Utilization		Implementation Schedule / date	Monitoring Mechanism
		reference		Implementation Agency)/ Manner of Execution	%	Amount (in lakhs)		
1	Akanksha Foundation	Education (ii)	Pune	Thermax Foundation	59%	4,50,00,000	31st March 2025	The implementing agency shall carry out quarterly
2	iTeach	Education (ii)	Pune	Thermax Foundation	9%	65,00,000	31st March 2025	reviews of the projects and provide updates at the CSR Committee Meetings of Thermax Limited.
3	Manavlok Project	Rural Development Clause (x)	Solapur	Thermax Foundation	7%	55,00,000	31st March 2025	
4	*Public policy centre and research (PIC)	Research and Development projects Clause (ix)	Pune	Thermax Foundation	25%	1,87,00,000	31st March 2025	

- Public policy and research project is pending for approval.
- Anticipated donation for FY 24-25 from Thermax Limited is Rs.7.57 cr.